

BIMobject Group welcomes Martin Erlandsson

BIMobject Group is proud to announce that Martin Erlandsson, adjunct professor at KTH, will be joining the company as of March 2025. Martin is an internationally recognised expert on life cycle assessment (LCA) possessing deep experience within environmental product declarations (EPD) as well as building LCA solutions. Martin also works with the digitalisation of construction products in the context of Digital Product Passport (DPP). He joins the company from IVL Swedish Environmental Research Institute, where he most recently has been Director of Business Development.

"Having experts like Martin Erlandsson joining our team is an important step on our mission to become the world-leading provider of building product information preferred by architects, engineers, contractors, and property owners." says Martin Lindh, CEO of BIMobject Group. "As we continue to grow and innovate in digitalising product information, Martin Erlandsson's expertise will be an important addition to our product and market development efforts, for both bim.com and EandoX. We are thrilled to have him on board."

"I am excited to join BIMobject Group at such an exciting time in its journey," comments Martin Erlandsson. "The company's commitment to building faster, smarter and greener resonates deeply with me, and I look forward to contributing to its continued success."

For more information, please contact:

Martin Lindh – CEO Phone: +46 10 148 0165 E-mail: ir@bimobject.com

About BIMobject

BIMobject connects and digitizes the construction industry, so we can build smarter, faster and greener.

bimobject.com, our global marketplace for building products, helps millions of architects and engineers every year to find the right products and information for their projects. Our tools for sustainable construction (prodikt.com) help large property owners understand and minimize their impact on the environment. Together we build a better world.

BIMobject's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North under the ticker: BIM. Certified Advisor: FNCA Sweden AB



Image Attachments

Martin Erlandsson

Attachments

BIMobject Group welcomes Martin Erlandsson